P18335
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
A. RIVERS
FEB - 7 2023



10/07/22--01018--002 ++30.0

### 02/07/23--01032--019 \*\*35.(

2023 FEB - 7 TH 2: 31



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 12, 2023

NANCY MORRIS 250 W COURT ST. STE. 200 E CINCINNATI, OH 45202

SUBJECT: PARKING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC. Ref. Number: P18335

We have received your document for PARKING COMPANY OF AMERICA. INC. and your check(s) totaling \$30.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

NOLUDED WITH THIS LETTTER IS THE PROPER FORM TO CHANGE THE NAME OF A FOREGNILLE: CORPORATION.

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under oath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Alecia Rivers Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 623A00000926

JAN 30 2023

#### www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# Park Place

January 26, 2023

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Ref. Number: P18335 Application by Foreign Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

Per your letter January 12, 2023 **attached**, the incorrect form was submitted. Attached please find:

- 1. Application by Foreign Profit Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida (original + one copy);
- Certified Copy of Secretary of State of Georgia Certificate of Amendment Name Change dated 1/20/2023 which documents the name change from Parking Company of America. Inc. to Park Place Operations, Inc.
- 3. Check in the amount of \$35.00.

Please contact Nancy Morris at 513-241-0415 with any questions. Our mailing address is:

Park Place Operations, Inc. 250 W. Court Street, Suite 200E Cincinnati, OH 45202

Sincerely.

PARK PLACE OPERATIONS, INC.

havry K monis

Nancy K. Morris

Enc.

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Parking Company of America, Inc.

	Name	of Corporation	
DOCUMENT NU	MBER:		
The enclosed Ame	ndment and fee are submitted for	filing.	
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
Nancy Morris			
<u> </u>	Name of Contact Person	<del>_</del>	
Park Place Operation	ons, Inc.		
·	Firm/Company		
250 W. Court Stree	et, Suite 200F.		
	Address	<del></del>	
Cincinnati, OH 45	202		
	City/State and Zip Code		
nmorris@pca-star.c	com		
E-mail addre	ss: (to be used for future annual re	eport notification)	
For further informa	ation concerning this matter, pleas	se cali:	
Nancy Morris			
Name	e of Contact Person	at () Area Code & Daytime ~	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount:		
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy

#### Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### Street Address;

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FO AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

#### SECTION I

#### (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

P18335

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Parking Company of America, Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)

3. 3/10/1988

, Georgia

\_\_\_\_\_

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

#### SECTION II

#### (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? <u>9/8/2022</u>

Park Place Operations, Inc. 5.

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbrevia not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Elorida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction,

(New jurisdiction)

8. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent

(Florida street address)

(Citv)

<u>New Registered Office Address:</u>

-----

(Zip Code)

, Florida\_

FEB-7 FN 2: 30

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607.1504 (4), indicate that change:

Title/ Capacity	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			Add
			CRemove
<u> </u>			Add
			Remove
			🛛 🗛 dd
			CRemove
			Add
			Remove
			Add
			Remove
<ol> <li>Attached is of the appli- under the la</li> </ol>	a certificate or document of similar import, evid cation to the Department of State, by the Secretary was of which it is incorporated.	lencing the amendment, authenticated no of State or other official having custody	ot more than 90 days prior to d of corporate records in the juris
M <sub>6</sub>	(Signature of a director a receiver or other cou wtin A. Chu dez (Typed or printed name of person signing)	r, president or other officer - if in the han rt appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	4

FILING FEE \$35.00

## **STATE OF GEORGIA**

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

I. **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the se my office that

#### Park Place Operations, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisior. Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificat cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It c not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statemen commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-faevidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number	:	2432517.
Date Inc/Auth/Filed	:	07/22/19
Jurisdiction	:	Georgia
Print Date	:	01/20/201
Form Number	;	211



Brad Raffinger

Brad Raffensperge Secretary of State